гоны и ий-Ibeo 1-31-82 0.0 с (07-1)	
MRD 1998	
To the Honorable Commissione	I the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1007	67268 and address of receiving party(ies):
	F. T.S. CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? • Yes	UN6
3. Nature of conveyance:	······································
Assignment GMerger	Street Address: 940-165 Utsugi-cho
C Security Agreement Change of	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan
G Other	City: State: ZIP:
6/12/08 6/16/00	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4 704 700
	4,784,739
Additional	umbers attached? 🖸 Yes 😰 No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: 	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Edward W. Greason	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. 1008 100 (37 CFH 3.41):
	C Enclosed
-	
Street Address: Kenyon & Kenyon	
One Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP:	
	Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by depo NOT USE THES SPACE
	vino information is true and correct and any attached corry is a tr
	ving information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ving information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr The second with the second s
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	Ding information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Description of the second seco
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Edward W. Greason	Ding information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregr of the original document. Edward W. Greason	Word W Grocen Al 7.197 Signature Deter
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Edward W. Greason 2 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Word W Grocen July 7, 197 Signature Deter
of the original document. Edward W. Greason 2 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do	Signature Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Edward W. Greason 2 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) De Mail documents to be recorded with required to	Signature Signature Total number of pages comprising over sheet
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Edward W. Greason 2 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) De Mail documents to be recorded with required to Commission	Signature Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Edward W. Greason 2 Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) De Mail documents to be recorded with required to Box Assig Washingto	World W Grand J. 19.7 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet Image: Stress comprising cover sheet Inst detach this portion Stress comprising cover sheet Sover sheet information to: Stress comprising cover sheet Inner of Patents and Trademarks Oppose Inner ta Stress comprising cover sheet
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Edward W. Greason 2 Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Mail documents to be recorded with required of Commissi Box Assig Washingti Public burden reporting for this sample	Josef W Groce J.195 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet Date not detach this portion
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Edward W. Greason 2 Name of Person Signing CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Mail documents to be recorded with required to Commissi Box Assig Washingti Public burden reporting for this sample document to be recorded, including time to	Word W Grand My 1, 19.7 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet Image: Cover sheet not detach this portion Cover sheet information to: cover sheet information to: Money of Patents and Trademarks presents Ogg cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes get for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Edward W. Greason 2 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Mail documents to be recorded with required a Commissi Box Assig Washingt Public burden reporting for this sample document to be recorded, including time a and completing and reviewing the sample to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	Word W Grand My 1, 19.7 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet Image: Cover sheet not detach this portion Cover sheet information to: cover sheet information to: Cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes ger for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Edward W. Greason 2 Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Mail documents to be recorded with required a Commissi Box Assig Washings Public burden reporting for this sample document to be recorded, including time : and completing and reviewing the sample to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Managem	Would W Grand J.197 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet Date not detach this portion Cover sheet information to: cover sheet information to: Signature cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes ger Signature for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00H),
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Edward W. Greason 2 Name of Person Signing DMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Mail documents to be recorded with required a Commissi Box Assig Washingt Public burden reporting for this sample document to be recorded, including time a and completing and reviewing the sample to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	Signature Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet not detach this portion cover sheet information to: cover sheet information to: cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes get for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,

, 19 10 11 19 8 M j

ASSIGNMENT

4-170

This Assignment made by Teijin Limited to F.T.S. Corporation.

Whereas Teijin Limited, having an address at 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,784,739 dated November 15, 1988, said assignment being recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 1987 at Reel 4841, Frame 0583.

Whereas F.T.S. Corporation, having an address at 940-165, Utsugi-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, desires to acquire Teijin Limited's entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,784,739.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Teijin Limited assigns to F.T.S. Corporation Teijin Limited's entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,784,739.

TEIJIN LIMITED

Masao Nishida

Executive Vice President

Dated: June 12, 1998

Accepted

F.T.S. CORPORATION

By: Dadao Sadao Kadokura President

Dated: June 16, 1998 200499

RECORDED: 07/09/1998